

PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Use

STRICTLY EMARGOED UNTIL TUESDAY, 3 MAY, 9AM CET

ITMA 2023 EXHIBITION SECTOR PLAN UNVEILED

3 May 2022 – On the back of strong response from textile machinery manufacturers, ITMA Services – organiser of ITMA 2023 – has unveiled the sector plan for the exhibition. Taking up almost 200,000 square metres of the Fiera Milano Rho venue, the plan spans 12 halls on the ground level.

The sector plan features all 20 chapters of the Index of Products, ranging from spinning to finishing, software, logistics, and fibres, yarns and fabrics. The two biggest sectors, finishing and spinning, anchor both ends of the exhibition.



To-date, ITMA 2023 has attracted 1,444 applicants from 42 countries who have booked over 114,230 square metres of net space. The new Start-Up Valley has also garnered keen interest. The closing date for application for start-ups is 30 June.

Ms Sylvia Phua, Project Director of ITMA 2023, said: "As 97% of the show has been booked, we would like to urge those who have not applied to exhibit to do so immediately as only limited space is available.



Page 2 - ITMA 2023 exhibition sector plan unveiled

"ITMA is the most established and comprehensive showcase of textile and garment technologies and solutions. As many exhibitions had been cancelled in the last two years, exhibitors are eager to showcase their latest innovation, especially those in the sustainability and circularity space, to a global audience in-person."

ITMA 2023 will be held at Fiera Milano Rho, Milan, from 8 to 14 June 2023. More information can be found on www.itma.com. For participation enquiries, please email: application@itma.com.

About CEMATEX & ITMA

The European Committee of Textile Machinery Manufacturers (CEMATEX) comprises national textile machinery associations from Belgium, France, Germany, Italy, Netherlands, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and the United Kingdom. It is the owner of ITMA and ITMA ASIA. Considered the 'Olympics' of textile machinery exhibitions, ITMA has a 71-year history of displaying the latest technology for every single work process of textile and garment making. It is held every four years in Europe.

About ITMA Services

Headquartered in Brussels with a subsidiary in Singapore, ITMA Services is the appointed organiser of ITMA 2023 and future ITMA branded exhibitions. It is managed by professionals with extensive experience in organising ITMA and other major trade exhibitions around the world. It aims to maintain and expand ITMA's unique selling proposition and relevance to a global audience.

Issued by CEMATEX and ITMA Services.

Contacts:

Ms Cornelia Buchwalder CEMATEX Tel: +41 44 384 48 12 Email: info@cematex.com www.cematex.com

ITMA Services
M: +65 94789543
Email: daphnepoon@itma.com

Ms Daphne Poon

Email. daprinepoon@ima.c

www.itma.com